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AL CONSTRUCTION TO ADHERE
SPEC'S AND TG CCNFORM TQ THE ONTARIC BUILDING
CODE AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE CODES AND

AUTHCE

TO THESE BLANS AND

RITIES HAVING JURISDICTION. THESE

REQUIREMENTS ARE TO BE TAKEN AS MINIMUM
SPECIFICATIONS. ONT. REG. 332/12-2012 OBC.

T IO

R.216 {10.28kq/mD) ASPHALT SHIGLES, 1Gmm (3/ /8%y PLODD
SHEATHING WIH "H" CLPS, APPROVED WOOD TRUSSES © 610mm (247
O.C. MAX, APPROVED EAVES PROTECTION TO EXTEND §00mmn (3'-07)
FROM EDGE OF ROCF AND M. 300mm (127) BEYOND INER FACE OF
EXTERIOR WALL, (EAVES PROTECTION NOT REQ'D FOR ROOF SLOPES 812
OR GREATER) 3¢5 (24"} TRUSS BRACRC @ 1830mm (8'-07) 0.C.
AT BOTIOM CHORD. P‘EHN AUM, EAVESTROUGH, FASCIA, RAL &
VENTED SOFFT. PROVIDE I & WATER SHIELD TO ALL ROGF/AWALL
SURFACES SUSCEPTIBLE T0 ICE DIMMING. RODF SHEATHING 10 BE
FASTENED 15¢ (8") c/c ALONG EDGES & INTERMEDWTE SUPPORTS WHEN
TRUSSES SPACED CREATER THAN 406 (16, ATTIC VENTILATION 1:300 OF
{NSULATED CEILING ARTA WITH ML 255 AT EAVES & MIN. 25% AT RIDGE
{0BC 9.19.1.2.).
FRAME WALL CONSTRUCTION (2°46%) (S8-12-TABLE 305,200
SIDING AS PER ELEV, 18238 {1727 VERTICAL %COD FURRING, CONTIN.
SHEATHMG MEMBRANE. 1imm {7/167) DXT. TYPE SHEATHING OR 0BC
COMPLIANT EQUVALENT, 38x14G [2%6") STUDS @ 400mm (167} C.C.,
RS 387 {R2Z) INSULATION AND APPR. VAPOUR BARRIER AND APPR.
CONTM. AR BARRER, 13mm {1/27) INT. DRYGALL FINISH. SIDINS TO BE
MM, 206mm {87) ABOVE FINISH GRADE. REFER 70 CBC SB-12,
cm 1 FR R:QUlRﬁ) M "m mswmem Rﬁqummws

s»u‘m i PR EEv 10535 { «2") VERTOAL 400 FURRING, CONTI,
SHEATHING MEMBRANE, 11mm (7/167) EXT. TYPE SMEATHING OR 0BG
COMPLIANT EQUNALENT, 38/80 (2°x4") STUDS @ 406mm ({167 0.
(A%, HEIGHT 3060mm (9'-10%), WITH APPR, DINCONAL WAL BRACING.
REFER T0 NOTE 10 WHERE FLOGR EXISTS ABOVE SARACE.

SINNG 7O BE MIN. 200mm (a‘) ABOVE FINISH GRADE.

3 . . = 1 g et
STUCEO CLAGDING SYSTEM CONFORMING T0 0.B.C. 8.27.3.1.(2) & 928
THAT EMPLOY A MNBRUYM i0mm AR SPACE BEHND THE CLADDING WiTh
POSTIVE DRAMNAGE TO THE BXT. AND APPUED PER MANUFACTURERS
SFECFICATIONS ON 25mm {17} MIN. EXTRUDED OR EXPANDED RIGID
POLYSTYRENE ON ARPR. AF/MO:WRE BARRIER ON 28x140 (2 x6”}
STUES @ 406 (18°) 0, RS 3.87 (R22) BAIT INSUL, AFPR. 6 MIL
POLYETHYLENE VAPOUR BARRIER, 13mm (1/27) GYPSUM BOARD INTERIOR
FINGH. STUCCO TO BE N, 200 (8%) ASOVE FINISH GRADE. REFER 70
0BC 58-12, CHAPTER 3 FOR REQUIRED MINIMUM THERMAL INSULATION
REQUIRERENTS,

} R £ WALLS
<TJ\CO cm{)awe su'srm ”%Foﬂmau T0 05, 857, 1.(2) & 9.28
T EMPLOY A MINSGH 10mm AR SPACE BEAND THE CLADDING WITH
POSITIVE DRABMAGE TO THE DXTERIOR AND APPLIED PER UANUFACTURERS
SPECIFICATIONS OVER 28inen (17) MIN. EXPANDED OR EXTRUDED RiGID
POLYSTYRENE ON APPROVED ARR/MOISTURE BARRIER ON 38:89 (2°44")
STUDS © 408 (167) 0.C. {MAX. HEIGHT 3000mm {8'-10%)), WITH APFR.
DAGONAL WAL GRACING. REFER TO NOTE 19 WHERE FLODR EXSTS
BECYE TS
STUCCO T0 BE M. 200 (57 ABOVE FNSH RADE

UALLS ADMACENT T ATHG — NO_CLADDING
—

38)

~,

3C)

Tonm (7/167) EXT. TVPE SHEATHING OR GBC COMPUANT TQUVALENT,
3140 {2567} STUDS @ 40mm (167 0L, RS 387 (R22)
IRSULARON AND 4PPR. VAPOUR BARRER AND APPR. CONTIN. AR
GARRIER, 13mm (1/2°) INTERIOR DRYWALL FINISH. MID-HEGHT BLOCYING
PEQ'D. I¥ NO SHEATHNG APPLIEE. REFER 10 0BG SB-12, CHAFTER 3
FOR ADDONAL THERWAL INSULATION REQUIREHENTS.

) (56l TE 3002

’7/8 s 03") A,
61Qmm (24‘") O.C. VE

’;3 @ 4 G ’10) 0.C. HOR!ZON"AL
APPRSVED SHEATHING PAPER, timm
4G OR 0BG COMPUANT EQUINALENT,
m (167 0C. RS 387 (R27)
l: ED VAPGUR BARRIER WitH “\?*’QU\I:D “conT.
AR EARR«ER 13"11 (’ /2% INT. DRYWALL FINISH. PROVIDE WEEP HOLES
© BO0mm {327} C.L. BOTIOM COURSE AND QVER OP;_‘Q‘?\"Q FROVIDE
EASE FLASHING LP MIN. 150mm {67} BEMND BUSLDING PAPER, BRICK
W BE M. 150mm (A7) ABDVE FINISH GRADE. RB-IR T0 0BG SE-12,
CHAPTER 3 FOR REGUIRED MINWUM THERMAL INSULATION REQUREMETS,
BRICK VENEER CONSTRUSTON (Z“m“’}_ SARAGE WALLS
SUrmm (47 FACE @ B {17) AR SPACE, 22x180x0.76mm
(7/8°%7%0.637) GAV. WAL TES @ 408mm (167 0.0, HORIEOMTAL
610mm {247; 00, VERTICAL. APPROVED SHEATHING PAPER, 1imm
(7/167) EXFERIOR TYPE SHEATHING OR OBC COMPLIANT EDUNALENT,
3668 (') STUIS @ 40Bm (16 OC. (W HEGT 3000m
1077} WITH APEROVED DIASONAL WAL BRACING, REFER TO HOTE 1S
h"":tRE FLOOR EXSTS ABOVE GARAGE. PROVIDE WEEP HOLES @ 800mm
{32%) D.C. BOTIOM COURSE AND (VER OPENINGS. PROVIDE BASE
FLASHING UP MiN. 150mm {67) BEHIND BUILDING PAPER.
BRICK TO BE MN. ‘50mm (67) ABOVE FRNISH CRADE.

SIUCEO VALL CONSTRUCTION (3546 (38-12-TABIE 34.L.2.4)
STUCCO CLADDING SYSTEH CONFORMING TG 0.8.C. 9.27.1.1.(2) & 0.28
THAT EMPLOYS A RENMUM 1Omm AIR SPACE THE CLADDING WiTH
FOSTTIVE DRANAGE 70 THE EXTERIOR AND APRLED PER MARUFACTURERS
SPECFICATIONS OVER 25mm {17) MIN. EXTRUDED OR EXPARDED RiGID
POLYSTYRENE ON APPR. CONTIN. AR/MOISTURE BARRIR ON 38x140
{2%8%) SRIDS © 406mm (16°) Q.C., RS! 3.87 {R22) BATT WNSUL,
APPR. § ML POLYETHYLENT VAPOUR BARRIER, 13mm {1/2°) GYPSUM
VALIBOARD IMTERIOR FINSH. STUCCO TO BE MiN. 200 (8°) ASGvE
FINISH GRADE, REFER 70 03C $8-12, CHAPTER J FOR REQURED
MINIUM THERMAL INSULATION REQUIREMENTS.

STRUDET

INC.
FOR STRUCTURE ONLY

{Unless_otherwise noted)

o

&)

5)

=

TERICR. STUD PARTITIONS
FOR BEARNG PARTITIONS 38489 (2°x4"} © 408mm (167) 0L
FOR 7 STOREYS AND 305mem (127) 0L FOR X STOREYS,
NON-BEARING PARTITIONS 3888 (2°x4”) @ 610mm (247 O.C.
PROVIDE 38:x89 (2«d™) BOTTOM PLATE AND 2/38x89 {2/2°4
TOF PLATE. 13mm (1/27) INT. DRYWALL BOTH SIDES OF STUDS,
PROVIDE 38x140 (2%67) STGL‘-S/PLATES WHERE NOTED.

200man {8 JOL*‘ED {‘J C 'LTN WALL 15MPa (2200psi) WiTH

N DRAINAGE LAYER, DRANAGE LAYER
EXTE 900 {2'-147) 3ELOW FIN.
57 REQ'D. F FOUNDATION WALL 5

G. BRACE FOTN. WALL PRIOR 10
N MATURAL UNDISTURBED

1 P(\)OMCACTED ENGINEERED FILL

SR _FDOTNGS ~ FOR TOUNHOUSES

FOR SIRIP FUOTING SIZES REFER TO BLOCK FOUNDATION PLAN.

ASSU“" 120 KPa (18 p.si) SO BEARING CAPACTY FOR
TOHNHOUSES, TG B* ERIFIED ON SHE.

UM FLOOR LVE LOAD OF 2.4kPo. (50pef.) PER FLOOR.
TO SORS REPORT FOR SOIL CONDIIONS AND BEARING
uAr-Af‘"‘/

FOUNDATION DRANAGE OBC, 9.14.2. & 9.14.3,

100mm (47} A FOUNDATIGN DRANAGE THE 150mm {67 CRUSHED
STCNE QVER AND ARCURD DRAINAGE THES,

8 { ”\m\ 25MPa (36\;0;5) CONC. SLAB ON 100mm {47)
COARSE G%’\JLAR FiLL, OR 20MPe. {3000ps)) CONC. WTH
DAMPPROCFING BELOW SLAB. UNDER SLAB INSULATION PER $8-12;
3.1.1.7.45){(6) where required.

ALL cLAB JORMS & PENETRATIONS TO BE SEALED TO MAINTAIN AR

—19mm (3/4') MxN ¥ EL G aUEVLOOQ UNDE'R GROUN{) FLOQR FINISH
FLOOR.

18mm (5/87) T&G SUBFLOCR UNDER SECOND FLOOR FINISH FLOOR.
16mm {5787 PANEL-TYPE UNDERLAY FOR CERAMIC THE APPLICATION.
Gmm {174 PANEL~TYPE UNDERLAYMENT UNDER RESIENT &
PARQUET FLOORING.

ATTIC INSULATION (SB=I2-TABLE 30124 (S8-12-3.1.18)
RSt 1056 (RE0) BLOWH M ROOF INSULATION AND APFROVED VAPOUR
BARRER, 16mm (5/87) WT. DRYWALL FINISH OR APPROVED EQUAL
RSl 3.52 (ReC) MIN. ABOVE INNER SURFACE OF EXTERIOR WAlL

ALL STl 33 _~0BC. 9.8,

UNIFORM RISE  ~5mm (1/4%) HAX BETWEEN AGJACENT TREADS
OR LARDINGS
~10mm {1/27) MAX BEWWEEN TALLEST &
SHORTEST RISE I FLIGHT

MAX. RISE = 200 (7-7/8"

MIN, RUN = 210 (8-1/4%)

MIN, TREAD 235 (9-1/47)

MAX. NOSING = 25 (17)

MIN, HEADRCOM = 1950 {§'-3")

RAIL ® LANDING = 900 (27-117)

RAIL © STAIR = 8B {2'-10") to 965 (3-27)

MIN. STAIR WIDTH = 860 (2'-107)

FOR_CURVED STARS

MIN, RUN = 150 {8

. Es“g

200

A\Iv RUN =

SEACED MAXWUM 100mm (47 BETWEEN
PiCKEs’S. as&mcz BETWEEN HANDRAL AND SURFAGE BEHIND IT 10
BE 50 (27) M. HANDRALS TO BE CONTINUOUS EXCEPT FOR NEVEL
POST &7 CHAMGES OF DIRECTION

INTERIOR_GUARDS --0BC. 9.8.8.~

INTERIOR GUARDS: 900mm (2'—117) MiN. HIGH
EXTERIOR GUARDS - 0BC. 9.8.8.

903mm (367 HIGH GUARD WHERE DISTANCE FROM PUSCH 1O FIN.
GRADE 15 LESS THAN 1800mm (717 1070mm (427) HIGH GUARD 15
REQUIRED WHERE DISTANCE EXCEEDS 1800mm (717).

SiL PLATE_ANCHORAGE

38488 {274 SIL FLATE WITH Fmm (1/27) DA ANCHOR BOLTS
W0 (5% ‘ouq, EWREDDED MN. 00mm (47) BOC COMC. @
2800mm (7-107 0.C, CAULENG o 25 {17) M. MINERAL WODL
BETWEEN SLATE AND 0P OF FOTN. \

USE NON—SHRINK GROUT 70 LEVEL SiL PIAT” WHEN REQUIRED.

BASEMEMT NSULATION  ($B-12-3.1.1.7). 82523, 9.132.8)
FOUNDATION WALLS ENCLOSING HEATED SPACE SHAL BE INSULATED
FROM THE UNDERSIDE OF THE SURFLUOR T2 NOT MORE TN 200mm
(87 ABGVE THE FIMSHED FLOOR & M0 CLOSER THAW 50mm (27) OF
THE BASEMENT SIAB. BS) 352 (R20ch) BLAMKEY INSULATION 70 HAVE
APPROVED VAPOUR BAPRIER. RECOMMEND DAMPPROUF WITH BULDING
PAPER BETWEEN THE 10N VALL AND INSULATON UP T0 GRALE
LEVEL, NOTE: FULL HEIGHT WSULATION AT COLD CELLAR WALLS. AR
BARRIER 70 BE SEALED TO FOUNDATION WALL WATH CAULKING.
CONTINUCUS NSULATION [ci} 15 NOT TC BE WNTERRUPTED BY FRAMING.

BASEMENT BEARING STUD PARTITION

38x82 {2°%47) STUDS @ 4GEmm (167) O.C. JGxB9 {Z"x4™) SiLi.
PLATE ON [MNPPROOFING MATERIAL, 13mm (1/27) Dla ANCHOR
BOLTS 200me (87) LONG, EMBEDDED MIN. 10Dwm {47) INT
CONC. © 2409mm (7-107) 0L 100mm {47) HiGH CONC. CURE
QN 305155 (12°%67) CONC. FOCTING. ADD HORIZ, BLOCKING AT
MID-HEIGHT I WALL 1S UNFINISHEE,

STEEL BASEMENT COLUMY {SEE OB.C. 9.15.3.5)
80ram{3-1/2) DA x 478mm(0.188% STL COL Wi A bl
CAPACTY OF 10B.8KN (26,0000b5.) WIH 15015068.5
{66E™x3/8") STL. TOF & BOTIGM PLATE.

STEEL. COLUMN

Slmm3-1/27) DA » 4.78meni0.1887) STL COL WITH
100x100x6.0 {4741 /47 TUP & BOTICM PLATES. FELD WELD
BOTIOM PLATE 70 308x250x12.5 (4™107%1/27) BASE BLATE C/W
2-12mm DA x 300mm LONG xB0mm HOOK ANCHORS
{2-1/2%127%27). TE COLUMK TG STUD WAL WITH 2-3D:3.175
{1 1/4% 1/8°) STEEL STRAP ¥ELGED 70 COLUMN AND FASTENED
T0 STUD WITH 2-SOS 6.35:38 (1/4%1 1/2°) SCREWS MANUF.

Y SHPSOM STRONG TE.

CONCRETE PRLASTER
(16, BEAM POCKET OR 200200 (£°%8") PCURED CONC. MB WALLS.
HiN. BEARING 80mm (3-1/27)

@ 19x38 {1™2") CONTINUOUS WOOD STRAPPING BOTH SIDES COF
/ STEEL BEAM. (0HC. 8.23.4.3.(3c))

18) 100rm (4% 32MPg (4640ps) COMC. SLAB WATH 5-6% AR
ENTRASMENT GV OPTIONAL 100 {4%) COARSE CRANULAR FILL WiTH
COMPACTED SUB-BASE OR COMPACTED NATVE FILL.
SLOPE 70 FRONT (EXTERIOR) AT 1% MIN.

INTERIOR GARAGE WALLS & CELINGS (SB-12-TARLE 31.12.A)

@ 13mm {1727 GYP3UM BOARD OM WALL AYD CEILING BETWEEN
7 HOUSE AND GARAGE, RS) 3.7 {R22) IN WALLS, RSi 5,45 (R31)
I‘N CEILKG, TAPE AND SEAL M JOINTS AIKTIGHT PER 0.B.C.
8.1G.0.18. REFER TO SB~-12, TABLE 3.1.1.2A FOR
REQUIRED THERMAL INSULATION,

<’§> DCOR 450 FRAVE GASFROOFED. DOOR ECUIPPED WITW SELF

7 CLOSS EVICE AND WEATHERSTRIFFING PR
0BC 9.10.13.15,
EXIERIOR STEP

’\ PREC/ST CONCRITE STEP OR W0OD STEP WHERE NOT EXPOSED

10 HEATER. MAX. RSE 200mm (7-7/8) KN, TREAG 250mm
{9-27/37). SEE OBC, 089.2. $88.3. & 98.10.
DRYER VENT(0SC-02.38(7), & 62.4.L1)

(22) GobPeD TRVER EARAUST VENTED 10 EXTEA0R
{USE 120mm (&) DA, SMCOTH VAL VENT PIPE).

o INSULATED ATTIC ACCESS (080-8.19.2.4, & SBI2-.

@ ATTC ACCFSS HATCH WiTH MIN, DIMENSION OF 545x700mm
(21-1/2%27-1/27) & A MIN. AREA OF 0.32 SQM. (344
SCFT.) WiTH WEATHERSTRIPPING. RS! 357 (R20) RiGID
INSULATION BACKING. SEE OBC 38-1Z, 3.1.1.8.

FIRERLACE CHMNEYS --OBC,

24) 0P OF FIREPLACE CHMMEY SHALL BE 915mm (3'-07) ABOVE
THE HIGHEST PONT AT WHICH [T COMES I CONTACT WY THE
ROOF AND 610mm {2°-07) ABOVE THE ROOF SURFACE WITHIN A
HORTZ. DISTANCE OF 3050mm (10°~07) FROM THE CHIMNEY.

O

4 SHELVES MIN, 350mm (14”) DEEP.

26 WECHANICAL EXHAUST FAN, VENTED 7O DXTERIOR AS RECUIRED BY
0BC. 93235, & 9.32.3.10.

[SN]
. a

; ING PLATE_FOR MASONRY WALLS

27.) 280:380x18 (117117587} STL BLATE FOR STL BEAMS AND
280x280x12 (117%11%1/27) STL. PLATE FOR WOOD BIAMS
BEAING ON CONC. BLOCK PARTYWALL, ANCHORED WITH 2-18mm
(3747 » 200mm (8%) LONG GALV. ANCHORS WITHIN SOLID BLOCK
COURSE, LEVEL WITH NON-SHRINK GROUT.

-2 SUHD WOOD BEARING FOR WOOD STUD WALLS

SOLID REARING T BE AT LEAST AS WIE AS THE SUPPURTED
MEMSER. SOUD WOOD BEARING COMPRISED OF BUIT-UF WOUD
STUDS JO BE CONSTRUGTED M ACCORTANCE WTH 087
9.17422).

ULE RATED CLASS 8" VENT 6timm {2-07) ABOVE THE POINT
iN CONFACT WiTh THE ROOF FOR SLOPES UP T0 9/12. REFER
O THE ONTARIG GAS UTIIZATON CODE.

Q

N

,A
)
@

/o, BASEMENT 400D FOST (ORC 9.17.4.)
{28} 3-28140 (3-2%467) BULT-UP~FOST ON HETAL BASE SHOE

ANCHOREZR TO (‘(\\C WHH 127 Dls. BOLT, 408x408x207

{16°15"87) CONC. FI5. CR AS GTHERWISE SPECIFIED (M ORAWPIG.

— J&PEEQ_EQQ.MMRJ
30 Wi, HORIZ. STEP = 600mm (2¢7).
MAV VERT. STEP = 600mm (24 1

SLAB 0N GRAGE

100mm {47 : CONCRETE 50D ON GRADE OGN 10fmm (47)
COARSE GRANULER FILL. REINFORCED WITH SxB6-W2.9xW2.8 MESH

PLACED NEAR & —DEF’W OF StAB. CONC. STRENGTH 32 MPa

{4840 psi) WK 5-8% AR DNTRAINKENT ON COMPACTED

SUB-GRADE. UNDER SLAR INSULATION AS PER 0BC. $3-12

34.1.7.(5)(8) AMD SB-12, TABLE 31124 where requirad.

ALL JOINTS & PINETRATIONS OF IMTERIOR SLABS 70 BE SEALED

YO MANTAN AR BARRIER.

s

W3
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DIRECT VENTING GAS FURNACE VENT

@ DIRECT VENT FURNACE TERMINAL MIN. 800mm (36%) FROM A GAS
REGULATOR. MIN. 300mm (12°) ABOVE FIN. GRADE, FROM ALL OPENINGS,
EXHAUST AND INTAKE VENTS. HRV INTAKE TO BE A MiN. OF 1830mm

@ (5-07) FROM ALL EXHAUST TERMINALS. REFER TO GAS UTLIZATION
CODE. ALL AIR INTAKES SHALL BE LOCATED SO THAT THEY ARE
SEPARATED FROM IITCHEN EXHAUST BY 3.0M IN COMPUANCE WiTH 0.B.C.
DV—B TABLE 6.2.3.12..

D‘RECT VCNT GAS rIREPLACE. VB\IT o BEA HINBEUM 300mm (127)
FROM ANY CPENING AND ABOVE FIN. GRADE. REFER TO GAS
Un UZAT}CN OODE

IGmm (5/8) T&s SUBFLOOR o wooa FLOOR JOISTS. FOR
CERAMIC THE APPLICATION {¢ SEE OBC 9.30.6. ) 6mm (1/47) PANEL
TYPE UNDERLAY UNDER RESILIENT & PARQUET FLOGRING. (¢ SEE 0BC
9.30.2.4)
FLOOR JOISTS WiTH SPANS OVER 2100mm (§—117) TO BE BRIDGED
WITH 38x38 (2°2°) CROSS BRACING OR SOLD BLOCKING © 2100mm
{§-117) 0.C. WAX. AND WHERE SPECIFIED BY JOIST TABLES A-1 OR
A-2 STRAPPING SHALL BE 19x64 (17%3°) ® 2100mm (6-117) 0.
USLESS A PANEL TYPE CEILING FINISH IS APPUED. (° SEE OBC
9.939.4. %)

EXTERIOR WMJ.S TO HAVE A FIRE RES?STANCE RATING OF NOT LESS THAN
45 min. WHERE LIMITING DISTANCE (LD) IS LESS THAN 1.2 (3'-117).
WHERE THE LD IS LESS THAN 600mm (1'-11%) THE EXPOSING FACE
SHALL BE CLAD IN NON~COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL. SEE ELEVATIONS FOR
ADDIMONAL NOTES,

7R MAX 2500 mm (8 -2’) PORCH o (suomzsr o), 125mm (4
7/87) 32MPo (4640psi) CONC. SLAB WITH 5-8% AR ENTRAINMENT. REINF.
WITH 10M BARS © 200mm (7 7/8%) O.C. EACH WAY 1 BOTFOM THIRD
OF SLAB, 600%600 (23 5/8% 23 5/8") 104 DOWELS © 600mm (23
5/8) 0.C., ANCHORED N PERIMETER FDTN. WALLS. SLOPE SLAB M.
1.0% FROM DOOR. SLAB TO HAVE MIN 75mm (3") BEARING ON FDTN.
WALLS. PROVIDE (LY} LINTELS OVER CELLAR DOOR AND VATH 100mm (47)
END BEARRG.

BRIGK._CHECK

@ THE FDRN. WALL SHALL NOT BE REDUCED TO LESS THAN S0mm (3-1/2°)
THICK TO A MAX. DEFTH OF 650mm (267) AND SHALL BE TED T0 THE
FACING MATERWAL WITH METAL TIES SPACED 200mm (8") 0., VERTICALLY
AND 900mm (36%) O.C. HORIZONTALLY. FILL SPACE BETWEEN WALL AND
FACING SOLID WITH HORTAR,

@ 384140 ( 2xs“) RAFTERS © 406mm (woc) FOR MAX 11'-7" SPAN,
330184 (2°%8) RDGE BOARD. 38x89 (2°x4™) COLLAR TIES AT MIDSPANS.
COLING JOISTS TO BE 38+89 (2%¢") © 406mm (167) 0.C. FOR MAX,
2830mm (9'-3°) SPAN & 38x140 (246" © 406 (167) O.C. FOR MAX.
4450mm {(14'~7") SPAN.

RAFTERS FOR BUILT-UP ROCF TO BE 3888 (2%4°) © 610mm (247
0. WITH A 38x89 (2°%4") CEMTRE POST O THE TRUSS BELOW,
LATERALLY BRACED @ 1800mm (6'-0°) 0.C. VERTICALLY.

T#D_STQREY VOLUME SPACES

—FOR A MAXIMUM 5490 mrm (18'-07) HEIGHT AND MAXMUM SUPPORTED
ROOF TRUSS LENGTH OF 6.0m, PROVIDE 2-38x140 {2-2°67) SPR42
CONTIN. STUDS @ 305mm (12%) O.C. {TRIFLE UP AT EVERY THRD
DOUBLE STUD FOR BRICK WALLS) C/W 9.6 (3/87) THICK EXT. PLWWOGD
SHEATHING. PROVIDE SOLID W0O0D BLOCKING BETWEEW WOOD STUDS @
1220 mm (#'-0%) O.C. VERTICALLY. —FOR WALLS WITH HORIZ. DISTANCES
NOT EXCEEDING 2900 mm (9'~67), PROVIDE 38x140 (2°%67) STUDS @
496 (16%) 0.0. WTH CONTINUOUS 2-38x140 (2-2°x6°)T0P FLATES +
1-38x140 (1-2°%67) BOTIOM PLATE & MINBUM OF 3-38x184 (3-2°4@")
CONT. HEADER AT GRMD. CEILING LEVEL TOE-NAILED & GLUED AT TOP,
BOTTOM PLATES AND HEADERS.

FLO0R

PROVDE 11 5.46 (R31) ‘&SUU\T!O’\I APPROVED VAPOUR BARRIER
AND CONTAUOUS AR BARRIER, FINISHED SOFF.

ey

BARTYWALLS
TYPICAL * HOUR RATED PARTYWALL.
REFER 10 DETALS FOR TYPE AND SPECIFICATIONS.

(2) |

TE DXTERIR. GSEHENT STUD WAL T0 BE B0 (26"
STUDS @ 408mm (167) oc. QR 38488 (2°x4") STUDS @
305mm {127 o

L —3~1/7” % 3—1/2' x 1/4°L (90x90x6.00)

2 =6 ¢ 3-1/2° x 5/16% {100:90x8.0L)

L3 =5 x 3-1/2° % 5716 {125:9048.00)

L4 =6 x 3-1/2° x 3/8L (150x90x10.00)

5 =6 x 4" x 3/8% (150x100x10.00) B

LB =77 ¢ 4” x 378" [180:100x10.00) 120 (Pn, MATVE SOIL 0_IPa. ENGINEERET

s AN J— , FI = 42%42°16° CONCRETE PR F1 = 4ax45 20 CONCRETE PAD

UABYTED VEUER LABER (W) SBAUS F2 = 367%36%16” CONCRETE PAD F2 = 40"x40™16” CONCRETE PAD

WLIA  =1-1 374%7 1/4° {1-45x184) F3 = 30%30°x12” CONCRETE PAD F3 = J4'x34°%14” CONCRETE PAD

VY =2-1 3/4%7 1747 {2~45x184) F4 = 34°%04"12" CONCRETE PAD  F4 = 28°X28°12° CONCRETE PAD

M2 =3-1 3/4%7 1 /4" {3-45x184) F5 = 16"°16%8" CONCRETE PAD  F5 = 18°18°x8" CONCRETE PAD

WS =41 3/4%7 1/4° (4-65x184 (REFR T0 FLOOR PLAN FOR UNUSUAL SUE PADS KOT ON CHART)

VLeA  =1-1 3747%8 1747 (1-45%235,

WA =2 36 1/4° (2-65235) .m

S =31 3/4% 1/47 (3-450235) MO HOTH 1R ) 160k wore| T

LMLEA  =d—1 3/4°%8 174" {4-45x235) CEILING | CEILING

L\"Lg,q =11 3/4%11 7;’8” E1—45x3003 ’1 %'~éo g':g" g’—g‘ mssgag wggoukgoa

W6 =2-1 3/4%11 7/8" (2-45x300 e |28 | 68 -0,

T =3-1 3/4%11 7/8° {3-45:300) 2 O2TESTE D BIS. |Roop & cliss DooR

DATA  =4-1 3/4%11 7/8° {4~45x300) s 78 g;:g; gj«g; INTERIOR SLAB DOCR

LR =2-1 3/47%1e" (2-45x356) B o o4

CHS  =de1 3/4%14°  (3-45x356) § TR |EE | 8T8 |Nichon soan boon

B0 \DEER \BIES #00D LAELS AND BEAMS

L3 I-1/27 % 1/4°L (89x8Ox6.AL)  + 2-2°xB" SPR. No2 WBI  =2-2"%8" (2-38x184) SFR. No.2

W2 =4 37 X 5/16L {102:89x7.9L) 4+ 2-2°%8" SPR. No.2 WB2  =3-2°8° (3-38x184) SPR. No.2

W3 =8 2 % B/16°L {‘21 89x7.9L) + 2-2°%10° SPR. No.2 | WB3  =2-2"110" (2-38x235) SPR. No.Z

Wid YE x T8 (152801101 4+ 2-2x12° SPR. No2 | WB4  =3-2%10" (3-38x235) SPR. No.2

W5 b X 7/18% {152%102x11.0L) + 2-2%12° SPR. No2 | WB5 =2-2"x12° {2-38x288) SPR. No.2

wLe z” x 5/16°L {127x89x7.9L) + 2-2°%12° SPR. No2 | WBG =3-2'x12° (3-38x286) SPR. No.2

w7 x 57167 {127+89x7.0) + 3-2°%12° SPR. No2 | WB7 =5-2%12" (5-38x286) SPR. No.2

Wa " x 5/16 L xm, 83x7.9L) + 3-2°%10° SPR. No2 | WB11 =4-2°%10" (4-38x235) SPR. No.2
7/15 L {152x102¢11.0L) + 3-2%10° SPR. No.2 | WB12 =4-2"x12° (4-38x286) SPR. No.2

1) MiNiUM BEDRQOM N _—08C. 9.9, -
ATWME@MWNWWOMMW T3 HAVE ML
0.35m2 UNOBSTRUCTED GLAZED OR OPENABLE AREA WM M. CLEAR
WOTH OF 380 mm {1'-3"),

A GUARD S REQUIRED WHERE THE TOP OF THE WINDUW SIL 1S LOCATED
LESS THAN 4B0mm (1'-7°) ABOVE FIN. FLOOR AND THE DISTANCE FROM
THE FIM. FLOOR TO THE ADJACENT GRADE IS GREARER THAN 1800mm

S et

ROW WE 8
ALL%DOW WELLS 70 DRMN TO FOOTB\G LEVEL FER OBC 9.14.6.3.
CHECK WiTH THE LOCAL AUTHORTY.

ALL EXTERIOR WINDOWS TO COMPLY WITH REQUIREMEN'S STATED M
08.C0.-DV. B~8.7.1.7. & SB12~-3.1.19,

LEGEND
EXHAUST FAN
@  cLass ‘B VeNT © 10 BXEROR
< DUPLEX OUTLET
©=  puPLEX OUTLET &=
(12" ABOVE SURFACE) g:";:; LE:FOFZTLU
S=.8 WEATHERPROOF %
Qif DUPLEX OUTLET O (HEIGHT  AF.F)
€} POT UIGHT @  HEAVY DUTY OUTLET
(220 volt)
YA LIGHT FIXTURE - HGHT FIXTURE
(PULL CRAIN) (CEILING MOUNTED)
A~ SWITCH Q LIGHT FIXTURE
J (WALL MOUNTED)

18 3 HERMAL. R i
AL EXTEREOR ﬂOG%S TO COMPLYWH THERMALRESLA!‘«C{AS STATED N
0.B.C. SB-12-3.1.1.8.

LA 8 RMA STA!
NG GLASS DOORS ) OOMPLY Wﬂk THER&W.
PERFORMANCE AS STATED N 08C. $8-12-31.1.8.

= & HOSE BIB

@\@ FLOOR DRAIN (NON-FREEZE)

COMBINED SMOKE ALARM AND

8C()D CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR/ALARM

Oy — DOUBLE JOIST T4 — TRIPLE JOIST

Sd -~ SINGLE JOIST

GENERAL:
1) MECHANICAL VENTILATION 1S REQUIRED TO PROVIDE 0.7 AR CHANGES PER
HOUR AVERAGED OVER 24 HOURS. SEE MECHANICAL JRAWRGS.

2) ML DOWNSPOUTS TO DRAN AAY FROM THE BUILDING AS PER 0BC
9.26. 7&2. AND MUNIC!PAL STN’@IARDS

3) S W NE & it GR i iR
ENFO’RCEMN (I‘F SND WN.LS SHM..L BE !NSTALLED ﬁﬂm TOWATER

@ 08T AXD SHOWER OR BATHTUB Y MAN BATHROCM, REFER T0 QBC.
95.2.3, 3.8.3.8{3)(e), 38.38(3}{c), 58.3.13.{2(9) & 3.8333.(4)(e).

4)
5)

4R BIRRIERS
AL AR BARRER SYSTEMS TO COMPLY VATH 0.8.C.-DV. B, 9.25.3.

QUTDOOR AR ITAKE

AL OUTDOOR AR (NTAKES SHALL BE LOCATED SO THAT THEY ARE

@) SEPARATED FROM SOURCES OF CONTAMIMATION (EXHAUST VENTS) IN
COMPLIANCE WITH OB.C. OV.~8 62.3.12. AND TABLE 6.2.3.12.

wL— liﬁMINATED VENEER

Qv POINT LOAD
FROM ABOVE

P.T. PRESSURE TREATED
LUMBER

GT. GIRDER TRUSS
BY ROOF TRUSS MANUF,

Fh
IZ "I FLAT ARCH

T CA ¥ CURVED ARCH

M.C.
TE——==> MEDICINE CABINET

777 CONC. BLOCK WALL

LUMBER;

1) AL LUMBER SHAU BF SPRUCE N0.2 GRADE, UNLESS WOTED OTHERWISE

2) LUMBER EXPOSED TO THE EXTERIOR 70 BE SPRUCE io2 GRADE
PRESSURE TREATED OR CEDAR, UNLESS XOTED OTHERWISE.

3) AL LAYMATED VENEER LUMBER (LV.L) BEAMS, GIRDER TRUSSES, AND
HETAL HANGER CONNECTIONS SUPPORTING ROOF FRAVING 70 BE DESIGNED
& CERTIFIED BY ROCF TRUSS MANUF.

4) LWL BEAMS SHALL BE 2.0E-2050Fb MN.. NAIL EACH PLY OF LVL WITH
B3mm (3 1/2°) LONG CONMON VIRE NALS @ 300mm (127 OL.
STACGERED 1N 2 ROWS FOR 184,240 & 300mm (7 1/4°9 1/2°, 11
7/8°) DEPTHS AND STAGGERED IN 3 ROWS FOR GREATER DEPTHS AND FOR
4 PLY MEMBERS ADD 13mm (1/27) DIA GALV. BOLTS BOLTED AT
MD-DEPTH CF BEAM © 915mm (3'-07) O.C.

5) PROVDE TOP MOUNT BEAM HANGERS TYPE “SCL° MANUFACTURED BY
SIMPSCN STRONG-TIE OR EQUAL FOR ALL VI BEAM 7O BEAY
CONNECTIONS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

6) J0IST HANGERS: PROVIDE METAL HANGERS FOR ALL JOISTS AND BULT-UP
W00D MEMBERS WNFERSECTING FLUSH BULT-UP WODD MEMBERS.

WOOD FRAMNG NOT TREATED WITH A WOOD PRESERWIVE, I CONTACT
YATH CONCRETE, SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM THE CONCRETE BY AT LEAST
2 mil, POLYETHYLENE FILM, No. 50 {45bs) ROLL ROCFING OR OTHER
DANPPROCING MATERIL, EXCEPT WHERE THE WOOD MBER IS AT LEAST
150mm (67 ABOVE THE GROUMD.

7

—

SPECIAL WALL CONSTRUCTION
SEE NOTE ON PLANS

RECTED BY STRUCTURAL ¥
SOLD BEARING TO BE MINIMUM 2 PIECES,
THE NUMBER SHOWN AFTER °SB” REPRESENTS THE NUMBER OF
PUES REQUIRED. EXAMPLE SB3 = 3 PLY SOLID BEARING.

X[ SOUD WOOD BEARIXG TO MATCH FROM ABOVE
AN
&
NOTE; SOUD BEARING TO BE AT LEAST AS WIDE AS THE SUPPORTED
LINTEL /8EAM

@ FROV%D‘E 1 PER FI.OOR. NEAR TH’E SFMRS OOXNECTING THE FLOCR
LEVEL AND ALSO 1 N EACH GEDROOM NEAR HALL DOOR, ALARMS
T0 BE CONNECTED TO AN ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT AND INTERCONNECTED
TO ACTNVATE ALL ALARMS If t SOUNDS. BATTERY BAC-UP
REQUIRED. SMOKE ALARMS TO INCORPORATE VISUAL SIGNALLANG
COMPONENT,

_$_.@V‘ ARBON b y ARM [DBC ©.33
(¢) CARBON MONOX ARM {QBC X
WHERE A FUEL-BURMNG APPUANCE 15 ENSTALLED BN A DNELLING UNTT, A

STKEL
1) STRUCTURAL STEEL SWALL CONFORM TO CAN/CSA-640.21 GRADE 3504,
"STRUCTURAL GUALITY". PER 0BC. B8-9.234.3.

2) RENFORCING STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO CSA~G30-18% GRADE 400R.

CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR CONFORMNG 7O CAN./CGA-6.19.CSA 6.19
OR L2034 SHALL BE INSTALLED ADJACENT TO EACH SLEEPING AREA
CARBON MONOYDE DETECTOR(S) SHALL BE PERMANENTLY WIRED SO THAT
S ACTIVATION WILL ACTVATE ALL CARBON MONOMIDE DETECTORS AND 8E
EQUIPPED WITH AN ALARM THAT S AUDIBLE WITHIN BEDROOMS WHEN THE
INTERVENING DOORS ARE CLOSED.

STUCCO;

1) AL STUCCO WALLS TO HAVE A MINIMUM 10mm AIR SPACE BEHIND THE
CLADIING WITH POSAIVE DRANAGE TO WHE EXTERIOR. THE EXTERIOR
SHEATHING MUST NOT BE GYPSUM BASED, AU. STUCCC TO BE INSTALLED
AS PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS.

PROVIDE C(NSTRUCRON 10 P”Ri\’ﬂi'l' LWASE OF SGEL GﬁS
INTO THE BUILDING [F REQUIRED.

PER SB1223. .u@ BE{ owR) 1
unTT ﬁnsfnﬁ W;@m \fO RECEWE
DRAIY WATER 0 (R0 A1 LEAST WO |°

SHOWERS WHE ﬁ)ﬁ ¥

THE MINIMAL THERMAL PERFORMANCE OF BUILDING
ENVELOPE AND EQUIPMENT SHALL CONFORM TO
THE FOLLOWING SB~12 COMPLIANCE PACKAGE AS
PER OBC SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARD SB-12,
SECTION 3111

10.56 at inner fece
.,,,...(.B,.ﬁ,.(,?l.1 of ederior walls

5.46
(®31) BATT or SPRAY
5.46
(®30) BATT or SPRAY
3.87 5 on
Ro2 ” R22 BATT

| R20c:)

g

<600mm beow grade (R10) RIGID INSUL

Minimum RSt (R) value

'g?ndows % Snding glass 1.6U

003 "

Maximum U-value (0'28)

Skylights 2.8U

Maximum U-value (0.49)

bhace Hedting EQUpment | 96% Min. | NATURAL GAS

Hot Water Healer 0.66

Minimum EF (0.8) NATURAL GAS

R 75%

Recovery Unit (DWHR) BT TT1s o anen

ci~ Denotes Continucus Insulation without framing interruption,

R/ MERTSAOYERS N THE

- DWELLING UNIT. DOES NOT Y iF THERE ARE NO SH
1 oF ; RS

NO_STOREY BENE;

andior spe

ese drawings

65 AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE INSTRUMENTS OF
SERVICE AND THE PROPERTY OF THE DESIGNER WHICH
MUST BE RETURNED AT THE COMPLETION OF THE WORK.
ALL DRAWINGS TO BE USED FOR CONSTRUCTION ONLY
AFTER BUILDlNG PERMH' HkS BEEN ISSUED

SB-12 COMPUANCE PACKAGE A‘E

TO BE USED FOR THIS MODEL.
The minimum thermal performance of building
envelope and equipment shall conform to the
selected package unless otherwise noted.

Amendment 0. Reg. 88/19
JAN. 01, 2020

PACKAGE A

G The undersigned hoa reviewed end tekes responcdifity for e
ond has the qualficotions ond mests the mqmmmem o8t out in the
Bi. Onlario m@qcmwaeamm gENG S
7i. quoification information -
5. Richard Vink / 4 2] . _
5. amio ssgm‘&um projsct agme malepdly projac o
o L 533“3“,9”7“"" 42658 RUSSELL GARDENS PH.3 WATERDOWN 19014
5 o
3 1S3 NOTE FURTH p 0. X oy
> ;‘F_.‘% JURTHER DEFNED D O e et ey & i o .t ot oy 255 Consumers Rd Suite 120 TYPICAL CONSTRUCTION NOTES
2 RE-SSUED. AUG 24/20{GW o e Desgier blore proceading with e v A Torento ON M2J 1R4 = Tan by ohedud &y E3 e rarms
T ISSUED FOR PERMI. APR._13/20[ G || Szss 0d plesons e insiuners of srioe nd o popty || 1 416,630.2255 £ 416.630.4762 || APRIL 2020 _GW GW__ 3/16° = 1’-0 GP-14X18~NOTES-2020-VA3-PKG-A1~18014
nod description da'e by }{ Browings re rot 1o ba zooled. va3design.com RIS - B\RRORE\RD 519\19014 03 \2ONSTR_NATES & DETALS\ SR ES\CP- 14x18-NOTES-2020-A3-Pib-A1— 18514 eg — Thy — Dee 3 3020 - 216 %Y
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CONSTRUCTION.

REFER 7O STAMDARD WALL SECTION SHEET
FOR FURTHER INFORMATION ON WALL

-

2" x 8" SPR. STUD WALL

FIN. FIRST FLOOR

77/8"
MAX.

<

6
MIN.

FINISHED GRADE

WOOD BLOCKING

Lol
h\

/p/’\

o

——1 FLOOR JOISTS

INSULATION

WCOD BLOCKING
BETWEEN JOISTS |

FIRE CUT FLOOR |
JOIST BEARING ON |
FLANGE OF STEEL I~
BEAM !

L——1 17 x 2" STRAPPING

DETAIL _OF SUNKEN LAUNDRY/ENTRY

(ONE RISER)

1

—
F

F 2" x 6" SPR. STUD WALL

FIN. FIRST FLOOR

LAUNDRY RM ABOVE

2" x 10” SPR. 16” O.C.

SHELF

(OR SEE PLAN) 7

2" x 4° SPR. 16" 0O.C.
BEARING PARTITION ON
12" x 6 CONC. FTG.

VARIES — SEE PLAN

<

o DWARF BEARING
WALL

CONT. HEADER

1 FLOOR JOISTS

2" x 47 SPR. 16" O.C.
BEARING PARTITION ON
127 x 87 CONC. FTG.

27 MIN. AND 87 MAX.
ABOVE FINISH SLAB

DRAWINGS.

2"x4” WOOD PLATE ANCHORED 7O
BLOCK WITH 1/Z DIA. BOLTS @

7-10" 0.C. MAX. OVER

DAMPROOFING MATERIAL

4" CONCRETE BLOCK

POURED CONC. FDN. WALL.
THICKNESS REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL

DOUBLE TOP PLATE

—

INSULATION DOWN WITHIN

FOR WALL

4
MIN.

FIN. SLAB

o

PARTIAL FOUNDATION PLAN

N

i
\ {CONC. FOOTING
NATURAL UNDIS

C/W FORMED KEYWAY ON
TURBED SOIL. FOR SIZES

{SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS,

DETAIL OF SUNKEN LAUNDRY/ENTRY

{MORE THAN ONE RISER)

STRUDET BIC.

|
i
i
-
|
I z
I s
o
' 5
,___ENG. JSTS, g
T (SEE PLANY 7 o)
l i =
1 3
| o
B
| Lo
|
L

erien w3l ool o,

The undersigned hos reviewed and fokes responsiifity for this design
and has the quolffications and meote the requirements set out in the

Cobp B

Ontario Bullding Coda to be ¢ Designer. ®
quaiificstion infarmation K
Richard Vink /.

24488
Vg BON

ggmﬂun infermation Sauee
VA3 Dasign lnc. 42658

N

¥ must verify o dimensions on the job end report ony
1o the Designer before procescing with the work. Al

ISSUED FOR PERMIT.

#R 13/20]GW

-3
S |-

! deserintion

date by

dmwinrgs and specificctions are instruments of senice and the pruperly
of the Designer which must be returned ot the completion of the werk.
Drowings ore not to be scoled.

FeEk e TPy
RUSSELL GARDEMS PH. 3 WATERDOWN
255 Consrere, Rd Sufts 120 || APRIL 2020 SUNKEN FLOOR DETAILS
Toronte ON M2J 1R4 droun by chetied sedle o nume
t 416.630.2255 f 416.630.4782 Mot to Seale
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va3design.com D P
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MIN. 4’-0" FROST COVERAGE

FAVE PROTECTION SHALL BE PROVIDED FROM THE EDGE OF RCOF A MIN,
3—0” (900mm) UP FROM THE ROCF SLOPE TO A LINE NOT LESS THAN

1'~0" (300mm) INSIDE THE INNER FACE OF THE EXTERIOR WALL
PROTECTION SHALL BE LAID BENEATH THE STARTER STRIP AND SHALL

CONSIST OF TYPE "M’ OR TYPE 'S’ ASPHALT COATED ROOFING SHIETS.

f___m

210 ASPHALT SHINGLES ON 3/8" PLYWOOD
SHEATHING USE "H' CLIPS FOR TRUSSES

STARTER STRIP OF ROOF
SHINGLES REQUIRED

2"%5" FASCIA BOARD
PREFINISHED METAL
GUTTER, FASCIA AND
VENTED SOFFIT

4" FACE BRICK TIED TO STUDS WiTH
GALVANIZED 7/87 WIDE METAL TIES

N

EAVE ;
f
i

R
o €&

| BAFFLES AS REQUIRED
| FOR ROOF VENTILATION

DISTRIBUTED

!
H
i
i

| TRUSSES @ 247c.c. MAX

CEILING JOISTS
(SEE PLAN)

“

TOP OF WOOD FLATE

PROVIDE ROOF VENTILATION @ A RATE OF
1:300 OF INSULATED CEIING AREA UNIFORMLY

CONVENTIONAL ROOF RAFTERS
AND CEILING JOISTS OR ROCF

? 1/2" (13mm) DRYWALL FINISH OVER

I | CONT. 6 MiL. POLY VAPCUR/AR

'—{ BARRIER & MIN., R~60 ATTIC INSULATION,
IMSULATION OVER EXTERIOR WALL MAY BE

REDUCED 70 R20.

\\~§ DOUBLE TOP PLATE

1/2" (13mm) DRYWALL FINISH

/

® 16" o.c. HORIZONTAL AND 247

e 246" BOTTOM PLATE

{1/2” GYPSUM BOARD

', { LAP VAPQUR AND AIR BARRIER
! / 4" AND SECURE TO PLATE

‘—1 FiM. FLOORING ON SUBFLOOR
|

FINISHED SECOND FLOOR

QVER CONTINUCUS 6 MIL. POLY
VAPOUR/AIR BARRIER & MIN. R—31
INSULATION. (DRYWALL ON THE
CEILING ONLY WHEN THERE IS NO
SECOND FLOOR ABOVE GARAGE) |

PARALLEL JOISTS:

.c. VERTICA e [ -~ ]
o.c. VERTICAL ] ~ - W kﬂ'u WOOD BLOCKING
oy B ! per FLOOR
[ mi ) ey EJL ” < {MANUFACTURER
1" AIR SPACE i RN ﬁ FLOOR JOISTS
E m““? 3 y S A SEE. PLAN
R
| MRS !
— k % 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD
#5 BUILDING PAPER OVER 7/16" i | \ \ CEILING FINISH
EXTERIOR OSB SHEATHING, 2°x6” . N
SPR. STUDS © 16°0.c. FILLED WTH o= | ———| SNGLE CONTIN. RIMBOARD
MIN, R=22 BATT INSULATION AND § | \ AN | AR BARRIER RUN BETWEEN
MIL. POLY VAPOUR SARRIER, J 1 | et BCGUBLE TOP PLATE AND UP
GYPSUM BOARD. o § | UNDER FLOOR PLATE
| "] DOUBLE TOP PLATE
CONTINUGUS HEADER w/ R—22 }_____ A
H

INSULATION VATHIN HEADER JOIST
SPACE, 6 ML, VAPCUR BARRIER AND l
SEAL TO JCIST AND SUBFLOOR !

i

/2" GYPSUM BOARD

TYVEK HEADER WRAP AT FiIRST FLOOR.
SEAL AT SUBFLOOR & BASE PLATE

SCREENED WEEPING HOLES 3/8" DIA. AT
24" o.c. AT BOTTOM OF CAVITY 6 MIL.
POLYETHYLENE BASE FLASHING BEMEATH
WEEPING AND 6° UP BEHIND BUILDING
PAPER

FIN. GRADE

HEAVY CCAT OF BITUMEN

]
i
j

SINGLE CONTIN. RIMBOARD

~— FIN. FLOORING ON SUBFLOOR

FINISHED FIRST FLOOR

GARAGE

#5 BUILDING PAPER OVER 17
7/16" 0SB SHEATHING, 2°x6”
SPR. STUDS @ 16%0.c. FILLED
WiTH MIN. R—22 BATT
INSULATION AND 6 Mit. POLY
VAPOUR BARRIER

TYVEK HEADER WRAP AT
FIRST FLOOR.

SEAL AT SUBFLOOR & N\
BASE PLATE

WALL FLASHING

CEILNG FINISH

WEEP HOLES

OVER CONC. WALL !

FOUNDATION WALLS TO BE WATER
PROOFED OR PROVIDE A DRAINAGE LAYER
ADJACENT TO EXT. SURFACE OF

QCAULK OR SEAL WITH GASKET
| AIR BARRIER SECURED TO PLATE

2-2"x4" WOOD PLATE ANCHCRED TO FOUNDATION
WALLS WITH 1/2” DIA. BOLTS AT 7'—10o.c.
MIN. 4" INTO FOUNDATION WALL

COMTINUOUS R—20 iNSULATICN DOWN WITHIN 2°
MIN. AND 8”7 MAX. ABOVE FINISH SLAR WITH

FOOTING LAYER OR PROVIDE "SYSTEM

FOUNDATION WALL AND EXTEND TG
PLANTON AIR GAP MEMBRANE® l

CEMENT COVE ;

4° DlA, WEEPING TWLES W/8" |
CRUSHED STONE COVER !

FiN. SLAB

CONC. FOOTING C/W FORMED KEYWAY
ON NATURAL UNDISTURBED SCiL. FOR
FOOTING SIZES SEE ARCHITECTURAL
DRAWINGS.

_/

MOISTURE £ VAPOUR BARRIER SEALED AT TOP &
BOTTOM. CONTINUOUS INSULATION NOT TO BE
INTERRUPTED BY FRAMING

| POURED CONC. FDN. WALL. “OR WALL

THICKNESS SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS.

/—-—-——————i‘ CONTINUOUS WATERSTOP (BITUMEN CAULKING)

_~__i 3 CONCRETE SLAB 25 MPg ON

147 MIN. COMPACT GRAVEL

FINISHED SLAB

1/2” DIA. BOLTS

267 _MAX, FOR
8” CONCRETE WALL

SLOPE o

FIN. GRADE i

]10" FOUNDATION

\

| SOLID MORTAR FILL

! FIN. FLOORING ON SUBFLOOR

FINISHED SECOND FLOGCR

1/2° GYPSUM BOARD

AIR BARRIER RUN BETWEEN
DOUBLE TOP PLATE AND UP
UNDER FLOOR PLATE

DOUBLE TOP PLATE

STRUDET WNC.

EVERY OTHER | I
%El?rfx lgoggmslzi% T0 e N TYVEK HEADER WRAP
h e B AT FIRST FLOOR.
MIN. 47 INTO FOUND., WALL | I Tl SEAL AT SUBFLOOR &
vy | BASE PLATE
WALL FLASHING |
] WEEP HOLES e
\><' . -
Ti< CAULKING o] 2
N~ S
SLOPE |
JNS S mny 1
Lol i .
[ LA I
1 " 2o S
5" MIN. REINF. CONC. | [ g :
PORCH SLAB. SEE Sl
o ARCHITECTURAL T
2-2"x4” WOOD PLATE ANCHORED DRAWINGS. F
TO FOUNDATION WALLS WiTH 7 N I R <
i AT 7=107.c. BEARING i ggggbmggmnm
MIN, 4" INTO FOUNDATION WALL roe -
| DOVE TAIL TIES ® 8" o.c. Tl
IVERT. & 36 o.c. HORIZ. COLD 1 Al
CELLAR Fo
“——{l—| FOUNDATION WALL
.|
8" FOUNDATION WALL WHEN VENEER "
CUT IS EQUAL OR LESS THAN 26 T
WALL WHEN VENEER T
CUT IS MORE THAN 267 =

DETAIL FOR CONCRETE

VENEER DROPPED GRADE

WALL SECTION

DETAIL FOR COLD CELLAR PORCH S5LAB

i
The undersigned hos reviewed and tokes responsihifty for this design

g1
and has the qualifications ond meels the requirements set out in the
8. Ontorio Euiding Coda 10 be o Desigrer. ©
7. gquatificaton informetion
B 1. Richard Vink /4, 24488
Hi. rame / N eigacture BON
Z rogistration information
—+ VA3 Dasign Inc. 42658
o
= Contracter must verlfy ofl dimensions on the job and report any
4. 3 . D o the Designer before praceeding with the work. Al
4 n 4 [ drowings end specifications are instrumants of service ond the preperly
ISSUEU »FOR PERMIT AR 13/ 201 GW of the Designer which must be retumad o the completion of the wer
rod description dote by | Brasings ere not to be scgied.

255 Consumers Rd Suite 120
Toronto ON M2J 1R4
t 416.630.2255 f 416.830.4782
va3design.com

SINGLES
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- WEEPING HOLES 3/8" DIA. @ 2470.C.
- AT BOTTOM OF CAVITY, 6 Mil.
T~ POLYETHYLENE BASE FLASHING
: BENEATH WEEPHOLES AND 6” UP AND
; AFTER TIED TO STUD | BEHIND WALL SHEATHING PAPER
il\‘/ N | COUNTER FLASHING EMBEDDED 1" MIN. SECTION THROUGH STEEL BEAM
e INTO MASONRY AND NOT LESS THAN 67
B 1= {15 BULDING PAPER OVER 7/16" | DOWN MASONRY COUNTER FLASHING TO SUPPORTING MASONRY & BEARING
' EXTERIOR OSB SHEATHING. 27x6” LAP MIN. 4" OVER LOWER FLASHING
? B (Y SPR. STUDS © 16%0.c. FILLED WITH STUD PARTITION
i o= MIN. R—22 BATT INSULATION AND 8
3 MiL. POLY VAPOUR BARRIER, o n;
o GYPSUM BOARD, . 2 /x6 STUD PART}ITAON
- w/ R—22 INSULATION
10" « 1/4" STEEL PLATE < y
WELDED TO TOP OF BEAM T - BUILT-UP WOCD
X 3 WHER;;'RS&PPSRHNG BRICK e l 3"46" BOTTOM PLATE FIN. FLOORING S BEAM OR LVL
1 VENEER WAL ) L
? t T~ DRAFTSTOP ?NCHOR TO SUBFLOOR ON SUBFLOOR e 4" FACE BRICK OR
X - " MECH. FASTEN WOOD e CONC. BLOCK
; . : V INSULATION WHEN AREA = .
FIN. SECOND FLOOR E@m “ SULATION WHEN AREA INSULATION PLATE TO STEEL BEAM) | . INSULATION |
= |- EXTERIOR / NO INSULATION [~ - , , - AN
, WHEN AREA’ BELOW IS LIVING e
L = ' AREA g ~— CEILING JOIST (SEE PLAN)
= { STEEL BEAM (SEE PLAN) H
prm, ' R L _n TOP_OF WOOD PLATE
-
gx — ~ FLOOR JOISTS | 1 = CEILNG JOISTS
P
{12
| DN _ N STEEL BEAM P
mns 4"%x47x1 /4" MiN. TOP PLATE stgt?- gTREEL L | INSULATION (SEE PLAN) : ll
i u WHEN
1= COL'N TO AREA Lo
gw BEAM (TYP.) IS BELOW 4
o LIVING !
DOUBLE STUDS ON [ AREA / NO [
| BOTH SIDES OF 3 1/2° DiA. | INSULATION bl
- | STEEL PIPE COLUMN | WHEN , Al
i ANCHORED WITH 2 PAIRS OF | 5 = GARAGE STEEEE%IN r[;s
e STEEL STRAPS 1 1/2” x 3/16" | AREA 1S
1= i (WELDED TO COLUMN AND [ BELOW > FINISHED FIRST FLOCR
oz 5 — NAILED TO STUDS) } £ :
i = I
Zia I /\/ @ | v
p3 - i |
Bg 2 < | <
Ll 3 /\/ a:‘ |
w OIF g—— ri] 4 —
g 2 £ =
< 6 if)/ ole el o
£ 3 ) 1"x2” WOOD STRIPS IN (ssngLPEEQ;A
wip 5 CONTACT WITH THE TOP OF J
Fi0 z FLANGE & NAILED TO THE
L8 e ; BOTTOM OF JOISTS
© i
S o X 8"x6"x3/8" MIN. TOP PLATE
0 X —— ) <]
g {FOAM INSULATION
P I(AT COLUMN LOCATION)
24 o o o o
i
| | J/ 3 1/2° DIA. STEEL PIPE |
\ A b COLUMN MIN. 0.188" WALL
5 THICKNESS
_.__.1 FLOOR JOIST {SEE BLAN) A A
?é O
|
5 ' FIN. FIRST FLOOR a
- { 4"xa”x1/4" MIN. BOTTOM PLATE s ses e
FIN. FIRST FLOOR 5m '
it
g :
9 |
9
ad| Lot | . e
: T G 6"x6"x3/8" MIN.
i I ! BASE PLATE !
: | | '
i > il i
§ » FINISHED GRADE < :: I <
: ! ,
S ] i I
. kg ! [ 10°x4°x1 /2" BASE PLATE ks = edl : , ‘
STRUDET W, 7y A | ANCHORED WITH 2 BOLTS o L
/ | 1/2° DIA, 12" LONG AND
| 2" HOOK
SECTION ELEVATION
/—{FOAM INSULATION
: CONCRETE FOOTING! OM /
i : , : NATURAL UNDISTURBED
B e Sy e , SOIL.  FOR SIZES SEE 2
: IRy ' : ' L - ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS.
: ’ \ , 1T , / < DETAIL OF STEEL BASEMENT COLUMN
LINE OF
STEEL
FOUNDATION
SECTION _A—A N" STRAP W,'\LLF

B
FOR STRUCTURE QRLY

Gi. The undersigned hos reviewed ond toles responsibifty for this design .
and hus the qualiications and mests the requirements set out in the 8

8. Ontario Bullsing Code to be o Designer. ® SHMG | S

7. qualificotion informotion l/ _

6.

5T s:;:am Vink / N /4 24-:2: prajoct nama mmicpaly project no.
7 rogistation irformotion ’ ‘ RUSSELL GARDENS PH. 3 WATERDOWN 19014
o VA3 Design Inc. 42658 | P oy
= C must verify ofl dimensiona on the job and roport any 255 Co e 120 i APRIL 2020 STEEL COLUMN DETAI LS

21 . . iacrep {o the Designer befgre proceeding n'fm.thn work. Al Toronto ON M2J 1R4 érown by chockod By sogle Tie nome

i {ISSUED FOR PERMT. AR 0 G e e e s ot aovesotna o bent | £ 416.630.2255 § 416.630.4762 || GW - As Shoun 19014~GP-STD_DETAILS_Af
ne.| deseription date by || Drasings ore not to be scaled. va3design.com s i e : o -

Ml drowinga epecifications, reloted dotuments ond design are the copyright properly of VAS DESIGN. Repreduciion of ihis properly in whele or in port is stricty prohibiled without VAJ DESIGN's written permission.




2" x 2" PICKETS CHAMFERED AT
BOTYOM WiTH 27 x 68" TOP CAP
AND 2" x 4" TOP RAIL

{REFER TO DETAIL 1)

3—8" HIGH WOOD RAILING IF DECK
FLOOR IS MORE THAN 5'-11" ABOVE |
GRADE AND 3’0" HIGH WOOD RAILING |
IF DECK IS LESS THAN 5'-1t" ABOVE |
GRADE

MAX. 4" OPENING BETWEEN PICKETS

5/4 x 6 PRESSURE TREATED
DECKING WITH 1/4” GAP

W81 RiM JOISTS [

(PRESSURE TREATED) |

GUARDS FOR STAIRS SHALL NOT BE}
LESS THAN 2'—11” HIGH MEASURED |
VERTICALLY FROM A LINE DRAVN

THROUGH THE OQUTSIDE EDGES OF
THE STAIR NOSINGS

g 1/4° MIN

147 MAX

L4 7/8" MIN.
7 7/8° MAX.

2" % 4% WoOoD t
BLOCKING @ 4’0"

C.C. MIN. BETWEEN }

BEAM-TO-POST

17 =

L.
(5]

r

!

LECGER BOARD

{PRESSURE TREATED) |

STRINGERS

2” x 12" STRINGER

PRECAST CONCRETE |
SLAB I

{CORROSION RESISTANT)
SIMPSON STRONG—TIE COLUMN

MIN.

WOOD BEAM
(PRESSURE TREATED)
AS PER PLAN

BASE. 1/2" DIA. ANCHOR
BOLT. f

12" CONC. PIER

wiOOD DECK SECTI

SCALE: 1/

DETAIL 1

H: .] =_B!!

VENEER

CANTILEVERED PICKET SCREWED TO RIM JOIST AND DECK

GUARD PARALLEL
TO FLOOR JOISTS

scaLeE: 11 = -0
#7 x 78mm (3)
SCREWS ® 300
(12" oc.
2" x 8" TCP CAP
- 2" w47 TOP RARL

NOTE: FASTEN RIM JOISTS
TO WOOD BLOCKING
WTH 3—-82mm (3 1/47)

- #7 x 63 mm
(2 1/2") SCREW

2% x 27 PICKET

) NALS
= J 7~ 48 x 83 mm
(2 1/27) SCREWS
“ﬂj\w 2° x 6" OR 2" x
/ 4" WOOD DECKING
s 3~ 47 x 76 mm
/ (3°) SCREW
/ IWOCD BLOCKING
/ /1@ 400 mm (167)
/ oc.
5 /s /
L /
- ./ / ’ <>
N
2" % 8" FLOOR

% g
JOISTS © 167 0.C.|

W81 RIM JOISTS

GUARD PERPENDICULAR

TO FLDDR JOISTS

SCALE: 1" = 10"
7 x 7Bmm {37}
SCREWS @& 300
i(12") o.c.

[ Lﬂ{———v————-—-z x " TOP CAP

27 x 47 TOP RAL

\*_;{ﬂ x 83 mm (2

11/27) SCREW
2° % 2" PICKET

Lz

NOTE:. FASTEN Rl JOISTS
TO EACH FLOOR

JOIST WITH 3-82msm
{3 1/47) MALS

1/2°) SCREWS @
200mm (8™) O.C.

,,__.._.\j\__m ﬁ#axu mm (2

12~ #8 x 83 mm
5(2 1/2"} SCREWS

/~ ‘4}4 xwo%uogegmc

3— #7 x 76 mm

[ 8

(3") SCREWS

b // 2 x & FLOOR
- LioIsTS @ 167 0.C.

WBY RiM JOUISTS

/ 2" x 12" STRINGER
V4 2-5/4 x 6 FOR STAR
TREADS C/W 1/4" GAPS
SCREWED TO 2" x 27

x 2° PICKET

BLOCKING WITH 1-2 1/2°
SCREW @ EACH MEMBER

1-3" SCREW ® EACH
2° X 47 SCREWED N

e

, <,
-4 ﬂ-—— OF STRINGER

"y FROM OUTSIDE FACE
N 2° x 2° WOOD
BLOCKING SECURED
] WTH 2-2 1/2"
SCREWS
DETAIL B

SECTION THROWUGH

DETAIL
SECTION @ TREAD AND

STEEL ANGLE

T O"

SCALE: 17 =

e

1/2" » BOLTS @
24°0/C ACROSS
DECK

(CORROSION
RESISTANT)
SIMPSON
STRONG—TIE
POST CAP
L 4x4 OR 6x8
- SOLID WOOD "__"’
— i - POST
el DETAIL 2 -
-~ = TYPICAL BRICK
e |7 VENEER WALL
=il CONSTRUCTION SCALE:
b
FIN. FLOQR —
2 |Z
0=
T
oy -
i - %Bmﬁ 1 i
i x| REU<,
A 2353888
| :’:E :nggo =
BIEE2E
EESE ~
2-2x8 LEDGER BOARD
(LEDGER BOARD -
PRESSURE TREATED) ’
BRICK MECH. FASTENED
TO 4 CONC. FOUND.
WALL WITH DOVE TAIL
- ANCHORS AND MORTAR ‘ :
& L FILL IN BETWEEN j\
) a A
10y}
DETAIL 3
S

3--3" SCREWS "TOE

NAILED"

ON QUTSIDE

FACE OF STRINGER
TO SECURE STRINGER

TO RiM

JOISTS

4 pr

STAIR STRINGER

STRINGER SECUREMENT

SCALE:

1= 1o

SCALE:

T

1" = 1g”

GEN ERAL NOTES

e

o ok

2~ 2"x8" (PRESSURE TREATED)

BRICK TO HAVE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OG 15mPa (2200 p.s.i) MIN.UNITS TO
BE LAID WITH FULL HEAD AND BED JOINTS.
2. MORTAR TO BE TYPE 'S” WITH JOINT THICKNESS OF 10mm (3/87) MIN. AND
20mm {3/4"7) MAX.
THE DECK HAS BEEN DESIGNED TO SAFELY SUPPORT A SUPERIMPOSED LOAD
OF 1.9kPa. [40psf]
ALL NAILS AND SCREWS TO BE GALVANIZED.
WOOD FOR CANTILEVERED PICKETS SHALL BE DOUGLAS FIR—LARCH,
SPRUCE~PINE~FIR, OR HEM—FIR SPECIES.
CONCRETE SHALL HAVE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 20MPao. AT 28 DAYS AND
5-8% AIR ENTRAINED.
7. FOOTING TO BE PLACED ON UNDISTURBED SOIL WITH MINIMUM BEARING
PRESSURE OF 150kPa [3130psf].
8. WBi=
WB3= 2— 2"x10” (PRESSURE TREATED)
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4x4 WOCD COLUMN UP TO
4'~0" HEIGHT. 6x6 WOOD
COLUMN FOR HEIGHTS OVER

: >l
: b l
i ~ ;
. o 3N (PRESSURE TREATED) =~ E;
. § ) [ e AS PER PLAN -
o= = g il {e t
e 2 0E ) @, i
e .?Ro i Y 4
L B | ® E !
< s WOOD BEAM H
it O (PRESSURE TREATED) !

f,L AS PER PLAN

4~0"  (PRESSURE
TREATED). 12” CONC. PIER

(. IRIM JOISTS ALL

AROUND (PRESSURE
TREATED]

WOOD LEDGER BOARD
~H(PRESSURE TREATED)

TYRPICAL DECK LAYDOUT

SCALE: 1/4"=1"-3"

7t
1007 MAX.

. =T TWCoD BEAM 1 %
<" (PRESSURE TREATED) |

RO ERTFERN

AS PER PLAN

TYRPICAL

[»]
<
©
=) i
5 00D BEAM  ix i
i (PRESSURE TREATERIRS E*

4x4 WOOD COLUMN UP TO
40" HEIGHT. 6x6 WCOD
COLUMM FOR HEIGHTS OVER

. |4'~0" (PRESSURE

TREATED). 127 CONC. PIER

SINGLE JOIST WiTH
PERPENDICULAR BLOCKING
AT 247 0/C

RIM JOISTS ALL

AROUND (PRESSURE
TREATED)

WOOD LEDGER BOARD

(PRESSURE TREATED)

ECK LAYODOUT

SCALE: 1/4"=1-g"

7’-0°

10°~0" MAX,
1'-0%, 5'-0" '-0°] 4x4 WOOD COLUMN UP TO
] B—0" MAX. ] 4’0" HEIGHT. 6x6 WOOD
e COLUMN FOR HEIGHTS OVER
| N W ohi|4'—0°  (PRESSURE
vl | (o | JIS|TREATED). 12° CONC. PIER
SE AT WOOD BEAM & i
=g | \"”/(PRESSURE TREATED) ™ i RIM JOISTS ALL
b > g AS PER PLAN O ARQUND {PRESSURE
- | B 5|° | |TREATED)
i wje ! SINGLE JOIST WITH
R ) T PERPENDICULAR BLOCKING
w\% I AT 24" 0/C
PRESSUR
R ek P WOOD LEDGER BOARD
(PRESSURE TREATED)
TYPRPICAL DECK LAYOUT
SCALE: 1/4"=1"-0"
7-q°
10'—0° MAX.
i = el =0T, (4x4 WOOD COLUMN UP TO
I f 4'—-0° HEIGHT. 6x6 WOOD
COLUMN FOR HEIGHTS OVER
= 'T_- CoommT— oo -: 4'~0" (PRESSURE
) ! | TREATED). 12° CONC. PIER
13 \&2 WOOD BEAM b i
, i% = (PRESSURE TREATED) N g! RiM JOISTS
Iz Y &l AS PER PLAN ¢~ ALL AROCUND
(N EB &l° ﬂ’ (PRESSURE TREATED)
. i wfe f
S U |
i s, wooD BEAM 1| |WOOD LEDGER BOARD
: N (PRESSURE TREATED) AQ/(PRESSURE TREATED)

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

ECK LAYDUT
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2x2 PICKETS CHAMFERED AT

BOTTOM WITH 2x6 TOP
x4 TOP RAIL
(REFER TO DETALL 1)

3'-8" HIGH WCOD RAILING IF DECK
FLOCR IS MORE THAN 5'-11"

ABOVE GRADE AND 3'-0"
WOOD RAILING i DECK iS5 LESS
11" ABOVE GRADE

THAN 5

MAX. 47 OPENING BETWEEN

PICKETS

5/4x6 (PRESSURE TREATED)
DECKING WITH 1/4” GAF

DOUBLE RiM JOISTS (PRESSURE !

TREATED)

WOOD BEAM AS PER PLAN

(PRESSURE TREATED)

3
7
(CORROSIO! i
RESISTANT )
SIMPSON |
STRONG-TIE t
POST CAP i d
f i
z !
4 8
6x6 SOLD |
WOOD POST
(PRESSURE
TREATED)
DETAIL 2 -
BEAM-TO-POST
SCALE: 17 = 1.0
DETAIL 1

CANTILEVERED PICKET SCREWED TO RIM

{CORROSION RESISTANT) SIMPSON
STRONG~TIE POST CAP

{CORROSION RESISTANT}
SIMPSON STRONG-TIE COLUMN
BASE. 1/27 DIA. ANCHOR BOLT.

ol

CAP AND *;4 -
HIGH \ —
\\m\ | :
SEN— |
i TN 4
\\\ ~ / FINISH
e, ! FLOOR E
X, | er)
s 1 g 47
toomet
o = i
e DOUBLE RiM _/
— FOR DECKING NAIL BEAM TO 1.
4x4 SOLD BRACING e SUPPORT STUDS BOTH SIDES
— (PRESSURE TREATED). I o H
24" 24 LONG AT 45° FOR 1
/\‘!r T COLUMNS OVER 707 = \?_(___ DOUBLE STUD BELOW
L A IN HEIGHT BEAM WITH FULL
\ N HEIGHT SINGLE STUD
TYPICAL BRICK i ON EACH SIDE.
VENEER WALL o |
CONSTRUCTION mj e —~\/\—-
r m‘? baczzcssd - l
) s AF : a
. ! g — DETAIL
GRADE « ! © PEIAIL I
= : = BEAM-TO-STUD WALL
CONC. SPTSS——
A FOUNDATION |"*“‘ - SCALE: 1" =1-0
S A
1E JI= )
¥ - ¥ s A DECK SECTION WITH BRICK VENEER
12° CONC. PIER — coNC. | = % SCALE: 1/2"=1"-0"
FOOTING | X
T - L 2awn.

JOIET AND DEECK

SUARD PARALLEL
TO FLOOR JOISTS

SCALE: ¥ = -O0

47 % 7emm (37}
SCREWS ® 300
zﬁ; (12" o.c.
E 2" x 8" TOP CAF E -
»s 2° x 4" TOP RAIL k]

v

N #7 x 63 mm
(2 1/27) SCREW
27 x 27 PICKET

FASTEN DOUBLE RIM JOISTS
TO EACH FLOOR

JOIST WITH 3-82mm

(3 1/47) NALS.

_j2— #8 x 63 mm
1{2 1/2"} SCREWS

i5/4 x & WOOD
{DECKING

{5— g7

/ (3") SCREW

GUARD PERPENDICULAR

TO FLOOR J0OISTES

SCALE: 1" =

x 78 mm

{WOOD BLOCKING
@ 400 mm {i6"}
o.C.

/

8

1 -0’
1#7 % 78mm (3")
SCREWS @ 300

_,/: (12} 0.C.
2° x 6" TOP AP

M 1/2") SCREW

2" x 47 TOP RAIL

7 % 83 mm {2

2" x 27 PICKET

NOTE:

FASTEN DOUBLE RiM JOISTS
TO EACH FLOOR

JOIST WITH 3-B2mm

(3 1/47) NAILS.

{48 x 83 mm {2
1/2"} SCREWS @
[200mm (87} O.C.

2~ #8 x 83 mm
{2 1/27) SCREWS

i5/4 x 6 WOOD
/ DECKING

3~ #7 x 76 mm

<

&y

' (3°) SCREWS
Zo—>—{DECK JOISTS @ 16°
i0.C.

=

Tt DOUBLE RIM JOISTS

| A

GENERAL NOTES

BRICK TO HAVE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OG 15mPa (2200 p.s.i) MIN.UNITS TO
BE LAID WITH FULL HEAD AND BED JOINTS.

2. MORTAR TO BE TYPE 'S’ WITH JOINT THICKNESS OF 10mm (3/87) MIN. AND
20mm (3/4") MAX.

3. THE DECK HAS BEEN DESIGNED TO SAFELY SUPPORT A SUPERIMPOSED LOAD
OF 1.9kPa. [40psf]

4.  ALL NAILS AND SCREWS TO BE GALVANIZED.

5. WOOD FOR CANTILEVERED PICKETS SHALL BE DOUGLAS FIR—LARCH,
SPRUCE-PINE—~FIR, OR HEM—FIR SPECIES.

6. CONCRETE SHALL HAVE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 20MPa. AT 28 DAYS AND
5--8% AIR ENTRAINED.

7. FOOTING TO BE PLACED ON UNDISTURBED SOIL WiTH MINIMUM BEARING
PRESSURE OF 150kPa [3130psf}.

8. WBi= 2— 2°x8" (PRESSURE TREATED)
WB3= 2- 2°x10” (PRESSURE TREATED)
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/— w6 OR W8

1

T

1

1 TYP

(3/4° we)

17 TYP

W10 1®
ya o -

1 /7@7—@ SIDES

}'/“W8 3/ 16V :” SIDES N U et < — N L C g )
- v P ] i e i
Lok b '
: s N> < © )
-~ io ~ - [ﬁ 1 ¥ S !
46 A / 3/4" @ A 325 )
Vs %{) ST 3{3\, 2 325 v 5”—/ %:P { BOLT TYP {é L §(/)3T m 325
P o B/S . \ < { - "
tgst)?S/% = %4"TY;? \WE o : 38 S L4x3x1/4 % 6"——-—/ %’;”WP \—W‘IO
&m’ VAN . LG B/S L
L %\——wm OR W12 1
L T
oIl o i
. . e
DETAIL 1. ol ¢ DETAIL 2. |
- I L . oflo] ! DETAIL 3. ool |
@, O >
1 VAT / IS \
\/\v/ 8 \/ \‘/ 6 K \»/\ “// 8 /) W /I O @~ ©
T0 : T0 - =
i SECTION 1—1 W10 (\/ V' 2> W10
CONNECTION ONNECTIO! SEoToN 1-1 SECTON 1-1
- 3 SIDES
//’— wio ’TTTY‘;?T ‘% @L ey <3 SOES /’W’z /3ﬁ517—<
. \ : : }y( ) ey 7 3 SIDES D377
i — s T
1 3 =
- e " L S‘?Rﬁ BEC. L |
s — 8 I
// = 3/4% 8 A 325
vi BOLT TYP A,
Lax3x1 /4 x 67t / - géﬁ; ';")Yié - PLAN VIEW
(c B/S C } v
I ve \._vwz 2 xwxz
, - L6x4x3/8x 87 ALL ANGLE SIZES
i LG B/S
: : FOR STRUCTURE ONLY Hgéf::i—_
=
NI N o DETAL 6. | |
° N DETAIL 5. . ° | .
v i
| | o ANGLE
W10 I TO

70
W12
CONNECTION

SECTION 1-1

W12

10 |

W12

SECTION 1-1

BEAM
CONNECTION

ALL BEAM smzs/ SECTION 1—=1

CONNECTION

e
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